No: 25-

Date: May 7, 2025

## RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL CITY OF SANDPOINT

TITLE:	THE FESTIVAL AT SANDPOINT LEASI (CITY AGREEMENT #A25-1970-6)	E OF WAR MEMORIAL FIELD
WHEREAS:	The Festival at Sandpoint ("The Festival" Memorial Field for its 2025 concert series	
WHEREAS:	The City has negotiated a lease with The the City the sum of two dollars and ten ce ticket sold, including each ticketed event i any patron/sponsor tickets;	nts (\$2.10) assessed against each
WHEREAS:	The Festival shall adhere to the conditions as set forth in the Special Even Permit, issued administratively, including the specific plans and reference materials attached to the permit; and	
WHEREAS:	City Council believes that it is in the bes City to lease War Memorial Field to The F	
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT: The Festival at Sandpoint Lease of Wa Memorial Field (City Agreement #A25-1970-6), a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof as if fully incorporated herein, is herebo		
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT: The Mayor or his designee is hereby authorized on behalf of the City, to execute this agreement.		
		Jeremy Grimm, Mayor
ATTEST:		

Melissa Ward, City Clerk